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Vang, Duabchi L - DNR

From: Vang, Duabchi L - DNR
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 3:43 PM
To: 'Voit, Angela'
Subject: RE: BRRTS 02-32-271770_Post Closure Modification Request STH 33 Corridor, LaCrosse, 

LaCrosse County (WisDOT ID 5120-03-02)

Angie, 
 
This email is a response to the Post Closure Modification Request for the closed site Former One Hour Cleaners BRRTS 
#02-32-271770 dated January 28, 2020. The proposal is to replace a portion of the existing cap with an equally 
protective cap during replacement of a manhole and casting and pavement repair on the STH 33 corridor. Any soil 
excavated during the construction will be managed according to the Special Provisions pending approval from the DNR 
for the project. If there are any significant changes to the proposed plan, the Department should be notified. 
 
According to DNR Guidance RR-987, no fee is required for this post-modification request, due to the cap being replaced 
and any excavated soil will be field-screened and disposed at a WDNR licensed landfill. 
 
Following the construction activities, please submit a report with the following: 

 Brief description of site redevelopment activities 
 An updated cap maintenance log with attached photos of the newly constructed cap over remaining 

contamination 
 Disposal documentation for any soil excavated and sampling results for any soil samples submitted for 

laboratory analysis 
 
Thank you, 
Dee 
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 
Duabchi (Dee) Vang 
Hydrogeologist 
Remediation and Redevelopment 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
Phone: (715)-839-3779 
duabchi.vang@wisconsin.gov 
 

dnr.wi.gov 
 

 
 
 
 

From: Voit, Angela <AVoit@trccompanies.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 11:00 AM 
To: Kinney, Deena - DNR <Deena.Kinney@wisconsin.gov>; Vang, Duabchi L - DNR <duabchi.vang@wisconsin.gov>; 
Vetsch, Stephan - DOT <Stephan.Vetsch@dot.wi.gov>; DOT Hazmat Unit <DOTHazmatUnit@dot.wi.gov> 
Cc: O'Connell, Theodore <TOConnell@trccompanies.com>; Auner, Lydia <LAuner@trccompanies.com>; Haak, Daniel 
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<DHaak@trccompanies.com> 
Subject: BRRTS 02-32-271770_Post Closure Modification Request STH 33 Corridor, LaCrosse, LaCrosse County (WisDOT 
ID 5120-03-02) 
 
Attached is the Post Closure Modification Request for the STH 33 Corridor in LaCrosse, LaCrosse County (BRRTS 02-32-
271770).  This has been uploaded to the WDNR RR Portal and a hard copy is also being sent. 
 
 

Angie Voit 
Senior Project Coordinator 
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